
UC Irvine (9-6) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (6-7)
10/05/2024 at Claremont, CA (Haldeman Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 10/05/2024
Time: 1:20 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Haldeman Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Irvine 8 4 7 3 22
Pomona-Pitzer 3 3 4 4 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:26 UCI G-E Gage Verdegaal
1st 7:05 UCI G Cole Francisco
1st 6:15 P-P G-E Zach Whitfield
1st 5:43 UCI G-E Thomas Cass
1st 5:21 UCI G Johann Thrall
1st 4:26 UCI G-E Johann Thrall
1st 4:00 P-P G-E Logan Colman
1st 2:37 UCI G Samuel Otta
1st 1:07 UCI G Johann Thrall
1st 0:49 UCI G Wyley Dale
1st 0:19 P-P G-P Connor Sullivan
2nd 7:31 UCI G Alex Lopez
2nd 5:49 UCI G Wyley Dale
2nd 5:30 P-P G-P Connor Sullivan
2nd 2:34 P-P G-E Logan Colman
2nd 2:00 UCI G-E Jasper Dale
2nd 1:14 UCI G Keegan McGann
2nd 0:09 P-P G-E Chase Barman
3rd 7:34 P-P G Logan Colman
3rd 7:10 UCI G-E Tyler Padua
3rd 6:44 P-P G Conrad Hugar
3rd 6:22 UCI G-E Johann Thrall
3rd 5:50 UCI G Ethan Shipman
3rd 3:41 P-P G-E Max Distaso
3rd 2:33 P-P G-E Andrew Plaschke
3rd 2:11 UCI G Brody Luke
3rd 1:24 UCI G-E Jasper Dale
3rd 0:19 UCI G Maddox McEwen
3rd 0:00 UCI G-E Tyler Laymon
4th 7:46 P-P G-E Logan Colman
4th 7:15 UCI G-E Wyley Dale
4th 5:59 P-P G Zach Whitfield
4th 4:46 UCI G Wyley Dale
4th 4:35 P-P G Patrick Hughes
4th 1:36 UCI G Wyley Dale
4th 1:09 P-P G Indigo Lee

Team Statistics

UCI P-P
Shots 37 29
Goals 22 14
Assists 17 10
Points 39 24
Exclusions 14 12
Steals 12 15
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:19 UCI E-P Jasper Dale
1st 0:30 UCI E Jasper Dale
1st 4:12 UCI E Tyler Laymon
1st 4:29 P-P E Jack Ryan
1st 5:59 P-P E Max Distaso
1st 6:32 UCI E Tyler Padua
1st 7:41 P-P E Nico Perna
2nd 0:25 UCI E Jayson Hubbard
2nd 2:16 P-P E Chase Barman
2nd 2:48 UCI E Stewart Campbell
2nd 3:39 P-P E Zachary Kaplan
2nd 4:19 UCI E Tyler Padua
2nd 4:57 P-P E Max Distaso
2nd 5:31 UCI E-P Jack Stevens
2nd 7:06 UCI E Jack Stevens
3rd 0:00 UCI E Johann Thrall
3rd 0:00 P-P E Indigo Lee
3rd 1:14 UCI E Maddox McEwen
3rd 1:37 P-P E Max Distaso
3rd 2:52 UCI E Maddox McEwen
3rd 6:25 P-P E Conrad Hugar
3rd 7:17 P-P E Jack Ryan
4th 2:30 P-P E Tommy Ryan
4th 5:18 UCI E Ben Youngblood
4th 7:38 P-P E Connor Sullivan
4th 7:48 UCI E Ben Youngblood



Individual
 
 
UC Irvine 22

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Zayd  Mahmoud 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Jacob Pyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Thomas Cass 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Samuel Otta 3 1 2 3 0 1 2 0 0-0
4 Tyler Padua 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0-0
5 Cole Francisco 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1
6 Ethan Shipman 3 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 0-0
7 Jackson Matos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Alex Lopez 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
9 Stewart Campbell 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
10 Luka Krstic 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Gage Verdegaal 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Jack Stevens 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2-0
13 Johann Thrall 5 4 2 6 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Brody Luke 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
15 Keegan McGann 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
16 Tyler Laymon 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Maddox McEwen 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-1
18 Jasper Dale 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 0-0
19 Ethan Spoon 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
20 Ben Youngblood 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
21 Wyley Dale 8 5 0 5 0 2 1 0 0-0
23 Jayson Hubbard 1 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 37 22 17 39 14 10 12 3 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Zayd  Mahmoud 8:00 3 1
1 Jacob Pyle 24:00 11 4

Totals 14 5

Pomona-Pitzer 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Greg Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1C John Possman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Liam Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 John Shafer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Darragh Flanders 1 0 1 1 0 4 2 0 0-0
4 Hudson Schneider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Chase Barman 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Indigo Lee 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-1
7 Zachary Kaplan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
8 Dillon Joyce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Nico Perna 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Kai Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Patrick Hughes 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Julian Montoya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Connor Sullivan 5 2 3 5 1 0 1 0 2-0
14 Alden Pfau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Stavros Zografos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Theo Bass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Max Distaso 2 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-0
18 Conrad Hugar 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0-0
19 Zach Whitfield 6 2 1 3 0 3 2 0 0-0
20 Miles Chiang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Andrew Plaschke 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0-0
22 Chris Childs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Micah Webber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Jack Ryan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
25 Tommy Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0-0
28 Logan Colman 7 4 1 5 0 3 2 0 0-1

Totals 29 14 10 24 12 13 15 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Liam Byrne 16:00 12 9
1B Greg Moore 8:00 3 1
1C John Possman 8:00 7 2

Totals 22 12


